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Question 1: How many middle-grades doctor posts on your middle-grades rota are filled

by substantive staff?

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust employs 96 Middle Grade Doctors,

of these 37 are part of a Middle Grade rota.

Question 2: How many of the middle grade rota posts are non-training (non-numbered)

posts?

Answer 2: There are 12 middle grade rota posts which are non-training posts.

Question 3: How many of the non-training grade middle-grade doctors on the rota have

been appointed by through Trust appointment panels, as opposed to locums?

Answer 3: There have been 11 non-training grade middle-grade doctors on the rota who

have been appointed through Trust appointed panels.

Question 4: How much, in the last financial year, did the hiring of locums for vacant

middle-grade posts cost the Trust?

Answer 4: The Trust spend £2,880,174 during the last financial year on the hiring of

locums for vacant middle-grade posts.

Question 5: How many times have you tried to recruit to these vacant posts?

Answer 5: The Trust has a ‘rolling’ advertisement which is placed every 2 weeks this is

because there are departments which are harder to recruit into such as the

A&E department.
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Question 6: Have you made any attempts at overseas recruitment?

Answer 6: The Trust has made attempts to recruit overseas.

On-site cover over night?

Question 7: Do you have a middle-grade doctor on-call, on-site overnight?

Answer 7: The Trust has a middle-grade doctor on-call, on-site overnight.

Question 8: Have there been any occasions over the past 12 months when it has not been

possible to have a middle-grade doctor on-call on-site overnight?

Answer 8: The Trust has not had any occasions over the past 12 months where there

has been no middle-grade doctor on call, onsite overnight.

Question 9: If so, how many times has this happened?

Answer 9: N/A

Question 10: How has the problem most commonly been resolved?

Answer 10: N/A

Question 11: If there is more than 1 ED in your Trust, please give separate information for

each.

Answer 11: The Trust has 1 A&E Department.


